resulting contract will be awarded in accordance with Section 1.1.5 above  

§ 2.6 The Construction Manager shall maintain the following insurance for the 
duration of this Agreement.  

§ 2.6.1 Comprehensive General Liability with policy limits of not less than « One 
Million Five Hundred Thousand and no/100ths Dollars » ($ « 1,500,000.00 » ) for 
each occurrence and in the aggregate for bodily injury and property damage. 

§ 2.6.2 Automobile Liability covering owned and rented vehicles operated by the 
Construction Manager with policy limits of not less than « One Million Five 
Hundred Thousand and no/100ths Dollars » ($ « 1,500,000.00 » ) combined single 
limit and aggregate for bodily injury and property damage. 

§ 2.6.3 The Construction Manager may use umbrella or excess liability insurance 
to achieve the required coverage for Comprehensive General Liability and 
Automobile Liability, provided that such umbrella or excess insurance results in